

Local Independent Brokerage Recognized as Brokerage of the Year

Donovan Insurance Brokers Inc. awarded IBAO Brokerage Award of Excellence

(Toronto, Ontario) October 21, 2011, Donovan Insurance Brokers Inc. was presented with the Insurance Brokers Association of Ontario's (IBAO) 2011 *Brokerage Award of Excellence* (over 10 employees category) during IBAO's 91st Annual Convention held this past weekend in Toronto.

IBAO's membership includes over 12,000 brokers province-wide and its *Awards* event highlights the achievements and initiatives of its most outstanding members through their local work as businesspeople and as involved and caring community citizens. *Donovan Insurance Brokers Inc. was selected as this year's Brokerage Award of Excellence (over 10 employees category) recipient* for their professional contribution and community involvement, great examples of the great impact insurance brokers have on their communities.



"Donovan Insurance Brokers Inc. sponsors a number of local causes including Scouts Canada, Big Brothers and Big Sisters and the Make-A-Wish foundation," said Kevin Donovan, President of the Brokerage. Kevin is also co-chair of the Ontario General Insurance Hockey Tournament (Kitchener).

"Insurance brokers are known to be very involved in their community," said IBAO CEO Randy Carroll. "Donovan Insurance Broker Inc. is a great example of a brokerage equally committed to their consumers as they are to their community."

Celebrating their 42nd Anniversary this year, Donovan Insurance Brokers Inc. is a leading insurance brokerage in the Greater Kitchener Waterloo Region.

The Insurance Brokers Association of Ontario (IBAO) is a 'not for profit' association that represents and serves the interests of over 12,000 independent Property & Casualty Insurance Brokers in the Province of Ontario. For information about IBAO, visit www.ibao.org/blog to receive timely news and information updates. You can also follow IBAO on Twitter or join the IBAO Facebook Fan Page.

For more information, please contact:

Emily Reid

IBAO Public Relations Telephone: 613.233.8906

E-mail: emily@impactcanada.com